#### LIMITED WARRANTY

#### **Limited Warranty**

Sutong C.T.R. warrants, subject to the terms, conditions and limitations stated herein, its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship.

Sutong C.T.R.'s liability for tires shall be limited to replacement with a new Sutong C.T.R.'s tire of the same size.

### **Sutong C.T.R.'s Warranty**

- Applies only to the original consumer purchase for two years from the date of purchase.
- Does not cover mounting and balancing charges.
- Is void when tires are worn to the last 2/32 of tread depth. All tread depth measurements are measured in the groove nearest the centerline.
- Does not apply to
  - a. Repaired tires
  - b. Tires used in racing or competition.
  - c. Tires subjected to road hazards, overloading, under-inflation, improper mounting, fitment to incorrect rim, purposeful abuse or chemical contamination.
  - d. Tires which liquid balancers or sealants have been introduced.
  - e. Blemish tries with cosmetic defects.
- Sutong C.T.R. makes no expressed claims of expected tire wear.
   Variables that effect tire wear are driving conditions, load and inflation.

## **How To Obtain Warranty Adjustments**

<u>Please contact Sutong C.T.R. Proudct Services Department at 1-888-669-8838</u>. Claims must be made within 30 days of the defect discovery. Sutong C.T.R. reserves the right to inspect the tires before making adjustments.

There are no warranties either expressed or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, which extend beyond the description on the face hereof. Sutong C.T.R. shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages. No representative of Sutong C.T.R. or its dealers have the authority to make any representations or promises except as stated herein.

Note: All specifications subject to change without notice.



PLACE POSTAGE HERE

SEND COMPLETED CARD TO:

Sutong China Tire Resources, Inc. 4849 Cranswick Rd Houston, TX 77041

# IMPORTANT

In case of a recall, we can reach you only if we have your name and address. You MUST send in this card to be on our recall list.

# DO IT TODAY

SEND COMPLETED CARD TO:

Sutong China Tire Resources, Inc 4849 Cranswick Rd. Houston, TX 77041

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

CUSTOMER'S NAME (PLEASE PRINT)

SELLER'S NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP

QTY	DOT TIRE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER											l
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
												I
											I	ı
											I	ı
											I	ı
											Ī	I
											I	ı
									۰	۱		